SFP-WDM.DDM.3.20 Optiset

SFP, WDM, DDM, 1.25Gbps, SC, sm, 20 km, TX/RX=1310/1550nm

OcobeHHOCTH:

- BO3MOXHOCTb ropsyent 3ameHbl

- SC pasbem

- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTcTBME cneundmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6nacTn NnpUMMeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

¢yHKL|VIOHaJ1 bHasA cxema:

5 1 Post AMP €— TIA (i) photodiode
e

T LD driver circuit Laser diode ®_>
Tv DNicahla — Ti
Tx Faul <

< > Extended ID
SDA xXtende
——»

Qrl : .
Memory Diagnostic
Monitoring Interface

Cneuudomkauus:

napameTp 0603HayeHue MWUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eonHuua

N3MepeHus

HanpsixkeHue VCC 0 +3,6 \
nUTaHNs

Pabouas Topr 0 +75 °C
Temneparypa
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SFP-WDM.DDM.3.20

MakcumManbHbIN pPeXxum akcnnyaTauuun

PekoMeHAOBaHHbIN PeXUM aKCcnyaTauum

Optiset

AneKTpuyeckne xapakTepucTUKu

napameTp 0603HaveHune MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eguHuua
n3mepeHus

HanpsikeHnne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \Y

nMTaHns

Pabouvas Top -5 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM TMMNOBOE MaKCMyM egvHuua

n3mepeHust

MNepenatumnk

BbixoaHas Po -8 -3 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHoLleHne ER 8,2 - - dB

VMcuesHoBeHUS

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1270 1310 1340 nm

LnpuHa cnektpa AN - - 4 nm

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixog CornacHo macku Bbixoaa (Eye Mask ) onpegenenHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegatyunka

MpremHnk

YyBCTBUTENBHOCT Sen - - -22 dBm

b

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1480 - 1580 nm

[eTekTuposaHue Pa - - -22 dBm

curHana

[eTekTnpoBaHue Po -38 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM TMNoBOE MaKCMyM egvHuua
n3mepeHunsi

MNepenatumnk

CkopocTtb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsikeHnne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \Y

nuTaHns

Tok noTpebneHus lecT - 70 130 mA

High ypoBeHb Vi Veer -1,165 - Veer -0,700 \Y
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SFP-WDM.DDM.3.20

Optiset

napameTp o603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM eguHnua
n3mepeHunsi

Low ypoBeHb Vi Vet -1,890 - Voot -1,475 \Y

Hanps»xeHune Ve - - 0,8 \%

paspeLuawLiee

nepegavy

HanpsibkeHune Vp 2 - - Vv

3anpeLaroLiee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsokeHune Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 Vv

nMTaHns

Tok noTpebneHus lecr - 80 150 mA

High ypoBeHb Von Veer-1,025 - Vcr -0,880

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer-1,620

LOS High ViouT - - 0,8

YpOBEHb

LOS Low ypoBeHb Viout 2 - - V

PekomeHOoBaHHas cxemMa BKITHOYEHUA:
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Optiset

: 33V e h
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a3v Cirrl B % kChre
1 v +
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VeeT | uH
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% uf’
| uH o
VeeR TN 33V
%f-.l uF % 10 uF —Al|7-:?.l uf % 10wl
SEP Module Host Board
OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):
Pin Name PIN Name/Function
GNDR 9,10, 11, 14 | Receiver Ground
VCCR 15 Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
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Optiset

below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 @ at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q2 inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX_Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.
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Onuncanue EEPROM:

Optiset

WDM SFP moaynb cogepxmnt EEPROM. 3710 obecneumBaeT Aoctyn K nHgpopmaumm o
noeHTurkaLmm, Kotopas onucbiBaeT CNocobHOCTM MoAyns, CTaHAapThl MHTepdelica,

HauMeHOBaHWe Npon3BOAMTENS U Kog Mmogenu. [ocnefoBaTtesibHbIM MHTEepdenc
ncnonb3yeT 2-x nposogHou nocriegosatensHoln CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeaeneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctea mukpocxem. Korga

nocnegoBaTenbHbIN NPOTOKOJ1 aKTUBU3NPOBaAH, Host npon3soanT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN

curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). NonoxutenbHbin curHan clock data nossonser
BblOpaTb cerMeHT He 3alwumiieHHoro ot 3anucn EEPROM B npegenax namatn SFP
moayns. OTpuuaTenbHbIM CUrHan No3BonseT cYUTbIBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP moayns.
MNocnepoBatenbHbIn curHan gadHbix (SDA MOD_DEF2) aosyHanpasneHHbIn s
nocnegosaTenbHOro npotokona. OpraHnsaumnsa namsaT — nocnegoBaTterbHble 8-1

GuTOBLIE CNOBA, KOTOpblE MOryT ObITb aapecoBaHbl HOAMBMAYallbHO UIA

nocriegoBaTtersibHo.

2 wire address 1010000X (AOR)

0

95

127

[}
o
[}

Serial ID Defined by
SFP MSA (96 bytes)

Vendor Specific
{32 bytes)

Reserved in SFP
MSA (128 bytes)

2 wire address 1010001X (AZh)

0

119
127

247

Alarm and Warming
Thresholds (56 bytes)

Cal Constants
(40 bytes)

Real Time Diagnostic
Interface (24 byles)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)

User Writable
EEFROM (120 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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